		02-04-2	2000	_
F 2RM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99			and the past with the	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027				PATENT
MRD 1 4 2000	l	101258	3104	
	RECORD	ATION FORM COV	ER SHEET	
1.19.00	and Tradema	PATENTS ONL		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents Submission Type	s and Tradema	Conveyance Typ		iocument(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Security A	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Records	ition)	License	Change of	f Name
Correction of PTO Error	J	Merger	Other	······································
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	۲ <u>ـــــ</u>		U.S. Governn e ONLY by U.S. Gover	
Reel # Frame a	+	Dep	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		X Mark if additional r	names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Cahill, Daniel Pa	ul			12211999
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Feldman, Robert	Joseph			Month Day Year 12211999
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Ma	ark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Lexmark Intern	ational, Inc.			if document to be record is an assignment and th
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			······	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 740 West New		······································		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			······································	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Lexington		KY State/Country	40	550 Zip Code
Domestic Representative	Name and A	ddraee	or the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name John A. Brady		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 1) Lexmark Intern	ational, Inc.			
Address (line 2) Intellectual Prop		artment		
Address (line 3) 740 West New C				
Address (line 4) Lexington, KY	40550			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	,	
Public burden reporting for this collection of infor	nation is estimated to :	average approximately 30 minutes pe	r Cover Sheet to be recon	ded, including time for reviewing the document
	iheet. Send comments	regarding this burden estimate to the of Management and Budget, Paperwo	e U.S. Patent and Tradema ork Reduction Project (065	irk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto 51-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover 3 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re	Datent and Tender	S GENUNDER FRAUELE, DURUI SEN	I REGULATA TO RECOR	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover : D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re Information Collection Budget Package 0651-002 Mail docume	", Patent and Trademar Ints to be record	ded with required cover		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover 3 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Mail docume Commissioner o	r, Patent and Trademar nts to be record f Patents and T	-		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover 3 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re Information Collection Budget Package 0651.0027 Mail docume Commissioner o	", Patent and Trademar Ints to be record	ded with required cover		

PATENT REEL: 010520 FRAME: 0338

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(606) 258-9442
Name John A. Brady	·····	
Address (line 1) Lexmark International, Inc.	·····	
Address (line 2) 740 W. New Circle Rd.		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Lexington, KY 40550		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # [4]
Application Number(s) or Patent Num         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)         09/425,536         Image: Comparison of the Patent Application Number of Patent Signed by the first named executing inventor.         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)         Enter PCT application number on Number of Properties         Number of Properties	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten P	Image: Number(s)         Image: Number(s)           Image: Number(s)         Image: Numer(s)           Image: Number(s)
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
<b>Deposit Account</b> (Enter for payment by deposit account or If add	losed Deposit Account X ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 12-1213 Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	
John A. Brady Name of Person Signing	John A. Braky Signature	<i>Jan. 13, 2000</i> Date

FORM PT( Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	<u>,</u>
Enter additiona	I Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Li, Sishuang	12211999
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Price, Adam Gordon	12141999
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Snapp, Richard Gayle	01112000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving I	Partv/ies)	
-	Party(IeS) [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties	es attached
Name (line		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line)	2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line	1)	is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line	2)	document from Assignment.)
Address (line	a 3) City State/Country Zip Coc	]
		-
Name (line	1)	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line	n []	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line	2)	Assignment.)
Address (line	3)	
Application	City State/Country Zip C Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	Code
	NUMBER(S) OF Patent NUMBER(S) Mark if additional numbers attached In the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the set	ame property).
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numl	,

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619C	ORDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		т	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I		Mark if addit	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
r	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year
	Williams, Scott Stephen				01112000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Woodson, Curtis Duane			······································	01112000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving F	Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving par	
Enter additiona	I Receiving Party(ies)		-		
Name (line 1	))				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line)	2)	·····			document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City	KY	State/Country	Zip C	Code
Name (line	1)	·	·····		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)		······································		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line	1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>
Address (line)	2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line	3)	] [			
	City		State/Country		p Code
	Number(s) or Patent the Patent Application Number	• •	Mark if additional		
	Patent Application Number		LO HOI EMER BUIN	Patent Nur	
		·		r	
L				L	
L		L	[ L]	Ĺ	

(JOINT FORM) (MORE THAN TWO INVENTORS)

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	Daniel Paul Cahill	of <b>Verona</b> State of <b>Kentucky</b>
Inventor and City	Robert Joseph Feldman	of <b>Midway</b> State of <b>Kentucky</b>
Inventor and City	Sishuang Li	of Lexington State of Kentucky
Inventor and City	Adam Gordon Price	of <b>Carme</b> l State of <b>Indiana</b>
Inventor and City	Richard Gayle Snapp	of <b>Carlisle</b> State of <b>Kentucky</b>
Inventor and City	Scott Stephen Williams	of <b>Versailles</b> State of <b>Kentucky</b>
and		
Inventor and City	Curtis Duane Woodson	of <b>Georgetown</b> State of <b>Kentucky</b>

have invented certain improvements in

#### Title SHEET SEPARATOR DAM WITH BUCKLING ELEMENT

A United States Patent application Serial No. 09/425,536, filed October 22, 1999, and

executed respectively, a United States patent application therefor;

Dates That	12/21/29				
in ventors	G PATT		12-21-99		
Signed The	(1) Name / tall	<b>, 1999,</b> (2)	10 01 1		, 1999,
Declaration	12-21-99	, 1999, (4)	December	14匹	, 1999,
	(5) \$\$ 1/11/00	<b>, 1999, (</b> 6)	01/11/00		, 1999,
	(7) 21-11-30	, 1999			

LE9-99-141 09/425,536 1

Whereas, LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries. and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

#### Signed and sealed:

Signed and S		$\bigcirc$	121	
City and State	(1) at Lexington, KY	Jane	Jen la	SIGNATURE
Date	on <u>12/2/</u> ,1999,	( Daniel	Paul	Cahill) INVENTOR
		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	LAST NAME
City and State Date	(2) at <b>Lexington, KY</b> on <u>/Z-Z/</u> , 1999,	(Robert FIRST NAME	Joseph Middle Name	SIGNATURI Feldman) inventor Last name
City and State Date	(3) at Lexington, KY on <u>(2-2)</u> , 1999,	(Sishuang FIRST NAME	(NMN) MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURI LI) INVENTOR LAST NAME
City and State Date	(4) at <u>West Latayette</u> , IN on <u>Decomber 14 14</u> , 1999,		Gordon Middle INITIAL	SIGNATURE Price) INVENTOR LAST NAME.
City and State Date	(5) at Lexington, KY on JANULARY 11 , 2000 , 1999,	Lichard (Richard FIRST NAME 2	Bayle Gayle MIDDLE INITIAL	Signature Snapp) inventor Last name

LE9-99-141 09/425,536

> PATENT REEL: 010520 FRAME: 0343

City and State Date	(6) at on	Lexington, KY	7 _ <b>, 1999</b> ,	Scott (Scott	Ste	<b>Stephen</b>	Williams) INVENT	
City and State Date	(7) at on <u> </u>	Lexington, KY ار / ار /		Curly	Juna	Duane Middle INITIAL	SIGNATUR SIGNATUR Woodson) INVENTI LAST NAME	
State of Ken County of Fa	ay of <u>]</u>	) ) <u>2cember</u> 1 known to me to	_ , 1999,	before me per	rsonally	came <b>Danie</b>	Paul Cahill to me	

assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. lotary

### State of Kentucky County of Fayette

On this <u>21</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1999, before me personally came Robert Joseph Feldman to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Votary

State of Kentucky County of Fayette

)

)

INVENTOR 3: 5 day of <u>December</u>, 1999, before me personally came Sishuang Li to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed

3

LE9-99-141 09/425,536

> PATENT REEL: 010520 FRAME: 0344

Notary

## State of Indiana ) County of <u>Tippecanol</u> )

JONATHAN PARTRIDGE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA TIPPECANOE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 12,2006

On this  $\underline{f} \underline{f}^{t}$  day of  $\underline{December}$ , 1999, before me personally came Adam Gordon Price to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary

#### State of Kentucky County of Fayette

)

)

)

)

INVENTORS: On this 11th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me personally came Richard Gayle Snapp to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

- Jud Wensnere Notary

#### State of Kentucky County of Fayette

INVENTOR 6: On this 1th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me personally came Scott Stephen Williams to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary

#### State of Kentucky County of Fayette

tte

INVENTOR 7: On this <u>11</u> day of <u>anuar</u> **1999**, before me personally came **Curtis Duane Woodson** to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

4

Notary

LE9-99-141 09/425,536

# PATENT REEL: 010520 FRAME: 0345

## RECORDED: 01/19/2000